
ORIENTAL INSTITUTE 
MEMBERSHIP FUND FOR 
UNRESTRICTED PURPOSES 

Condensed Statement 1975/1976 

BALANCE, July 1,1975 
INCOME, July 1, 1975—June 30, 1976 

Members' Dues and Gifts 
TOTAL 

EXPENDITURES, July 1, 1975—June 30, 
Support of Oriental Institute Activities 
Annual Report, 1974/75 
Student Assistants 
Publicity & Promotion 
Opening Lecture & Reception 
Members' Day 
Lecture & Membership Program 
News & Notes 
Postage 

1976 
$20,000.00 

3,462.45 
808.88 

1,063.95 
2,213.02 

448.97 
2,872.50 
2,522.64 
2,912.68 

Office Supplies & Miscellaneous Expenses 914.83 

TOTAL 
BALANCE, June 30,1976 

$37,219.92 

$ 8,111.98 

$31,850.97 
$40,628.95 

$37,219.92 
$ 3,409.03 
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T he contributions of its members help the Oriental 
Institute to maintain expeditions in the field and to con­

tinue its program of research and publication at home. Apart 
from a sense of sharing in a significant enterprise, membership 
offers certain privileges. Member are invited to a series of 
illustrated lectures by prominent scholars in the field of the 
Ancient Near East. The monthly News & Notes, describing the 
work of the staff and events of related interest, is distributed 
confidentially to members. And during their travels in the 
Near East, members are welcome to visit the sites of Oriental 
Institute excavations. 

Memberships may be registered in the name of both husband 
and wife without extra charge. Dues are deductible for income 
tax purposes. Membership categories are arranged as follows: 

Sponsor 
Contributing Member 
Associate Member 
Sustaining Member 
Annual Member 

$1,000.00 
500.00 
100.00 
50.00 
15.00 

Further information may be obtained from: 

The Oriental Institute 
The University of Chicago 
1155 East Fifty-eighth Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60637 
Telephone: (312) 753-2389 

oi.uchicago.edu




